RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF
%
M{ZRRIS

Rural Municipality of Morris

Meeting Minutes
COTW July 24, 2024 - 09:00 AM

PRESENT: Scott Siemens, Mervin Dueck, Shane Kroeker, Al Rowe, Rick Giesbrecht, and
Cory Friesen.

REGRETS: Larry Skoglund

Staff: Wes Unrau, Marley Wiebe, Trevor Dackow, Michel Carriere, and Paul Robert.

21

2.2

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

5.1

5.2

5.3

Agenda Additions

Committee of the Whole Minutes

Previous Committee of the Whole Minutes
Business Arising From Previous Minutes

Reports

Public Works Report

Urban Works Report

Building Inspector/Fire Chief Report

Building Permit Value Report & Building Permit Listing - Administration
CAO Report

Task Listing

2022 Flood Update

Delegations - 10:00 AM - Cpl Arron Dobson (RCMP)
Information

By-Law Enforcement

Manitoba Accessibility Fund Grant Program

Red River Valley Palliative Care Butterfly Golf Tournament Sponsorship

Page 1 of2



5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

6.1

6.2

6.3

RM of Morris Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes —July 24, 2024

Red River Supportive Housing Committee

Valley Agricultural Society Board Minutes

Rosenort Community Center District

Morris Area Senior Services

Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba 2023 Annual Report
Water Testing Letter

Other Business

Culvert Structure on Lewis Coulee under Road 5 E

Morris CCD

20 Spark Street Offer

Next Committee of the Whole Meeting - August 28,2024 9:00 a.m.

Adjournment

Page 2 of 2



