

Rural Municipality of Morris

Meeting Minutes

COTW July 24, 2024 - 09:00 AM

<u>PRESENT</u>: Scott Siemens, Mervin Dueck, Shane Kroeker, Al Rowe, Rick Giesbrecht, and Cory Friesen.

REGRETS: Larry Skoglund

Staff: Wes Unrau, Marley Wiebe, Trevor Dackow, Michel Carriere, and Paul Robert.

1	Agenda Additions
2	Committee of the Whole Minutes
2.1	Previous Committee of the Whole Minutes
2.2	Business Arising From Previous Minutes
3	Reports
3.1	Public Works Report
3.2	Urban Works Report
3.3	Building Inspector/Fire Chief Report
3.4	Building Permit Value Report & Building Permit Listing - Administration
3.5	CAO Report
3.6	Task Listing
3.7	2022 Flood Update
4	Delegations - 10:00 AM - Cpl Arron Dobson (RCMP)
5	Information
5.1	By-Law Enforcement
5.2	Manitoba Accessibility Fund Grant Program
5.3	Red River Valley Palliative Care Butterfly Golf Tournament Sponsorship

5.4	Red River Supportive Housing Committee
5.5	Valley Agricultural Society Board Minutes
5.6	Rosenort Community Center District
5.7	Morris Area Senior Services
5.8	Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba 2023 Annual Report
5.9	Water Testing Letter
6	Other Business
6.1	Culvert Structure on Lewis Coulee under Road 5 E
6.2	Morris CCD
6.3	20 Spark Street Offer
7	Next Committee of the Whole Meeting - August 28, 2024 9:00 a.m.
8	Adjournment